 Village De Jardin Resolution - A resolution to amend, revise and supersede the resolution 

passed on March 11, 2009 by the Board of Commissioners of the Louisiana Housing 

Finance Agency (“Board”) and to authorize the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 

(“Agency”) to commit funding not to exceed four million two hundred eighty thousand 

three hundred fifteen dollars ($4,280,315.00) to support the construction of the Agency’s 

senior village, Village de Jardin, (formerly “Gaslight Apartments”) located at 8800 South 

Service Road, New Orleans, Louisiana 

 Housing Trust Fund  

5.     Other Business  

6.     Adjournment

[...]

A resolution to amend, revise and supersede the resolution passed on March 

11, 2009 by the Board of Commissioners of the Louisiana Housing Finance 

Agency (“Board”) and to authorize the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 

(“Agency”) to commit funding not to exceed four million two hundred eighty 

thousand three hundred and fifteen dollars ($4,280,315.00) to support the 

construction of the Agency’s senior village, Village de Jardin, (formerly 

“Gaslight Apartments”) located at 8800 South Service Road, New Orleans, 

Louisiana.  

WHEREAS, Hurricane Katrina inflicted severe damage to Agency owned 

properties in New Orleans East, namely Gaslight Apartments, such that this complex was 

deemed 100% replaceable by FEMA at an estimated cost of forty-seven million five 

hundred and five thousand dollars ($47,505,000.00) to be provided by FEMA; and 

WHEREAS, the Agency partnered with LFPC and FEMA to rebuild this 

apartment community, with the Agency previously authorizing an anticipated match 

funding requirement, which subsequently was waived by FEMA; and

[...]

South Service Road, New Orleans, Louisiana. The funds committed are not to exceed four 

million two hundred eighty thousand three hundred fifteen dollars ($4,280,315.00). 

SECTION 2. It is expected that the source of the funding will be up to but not 

exceeding three million nine hundred thousand dollars ($3,900,000.00) from the Agency’s 

HOME allocation for fiscal year 2008, and three hundred eighty thousand three hundred 

fifteen dollar ($380,315.00) from the Agency’s General Fund, which is expected to be 

recouped via future operations of the facility. 

SECTION 3. The expected HOME-funded portion will be utilized for an 

eligible use under the program to fund the construction of additional housing-units, and the